RESOLUTION 11-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL TO
APPROPRIATE UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FOR PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

WHEREAS; The North Ogden Police Department (“Department”) is holding as custodial

WHEREAS;

WHEREAS;

WHEREAS;

property a number of personal items including but not limited to bicycles,
electronics, money, sports equipment, clothes, skateboards, backpacks,
bags, and other miscellaneous items which are personal property which
was lost, mislaid, evidence in criminal matters, was held for safe keeping,
and contraband; and

A list of this personal property is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”; and

These items of personal property are not needed as evidence in criminal
prosecutions; and

The property has not been claimed by its owner, or the owner is unknown
and no claim of ownership has been made; and

WHEREAS; The Department has made reasonable efforts to find the owners, including

providing public notice; and

WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to appropriate, and

donate the property for public interest use, to a bona fide charity; and

WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to auction and

WHEREAS;

WHEREAS;

appropriate certain items for the public interest use in maintaining, storing,
and safekeeping future lost or mislaid or other personal property; and

The Department incurs some costs associated with the storage, and safe
keeping of such personal items; and

The City Council has reviewed the North Ogden City Police Department
request and finds the same to be in the public interest.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of North Ogden City, Utah as

follows:

1. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A appropriated for public use by
donation to a bona fide charity is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-
24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

2. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A auctioned and the proceeds applied
to the Department for public use in storing, maintaining and safekeeping future



lost or mislaid personal items, is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-
24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

3. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain
unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A destroyed as being contraband or of
no value is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah
Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 27" day of November, 2018.

North Ogden City:

i ~
( \w o) L\’ A\
CheryIStoker
Mayor Pro Temp

CITY COUNCIL VOTE AS RECORDED:

Aye Nay
Council Member Barker: X .
Council Member Cevering: . __ (excused)
Council Member Stoker: X -
Council Member Swanson: X -
Council Member Turner: X

(In event of a tie vote of the Council):
Mayor Chugg

ATTEST:

2 _Unnetke Soondlm
S. Annette Spendlove, MMC
City Recorder

Approved as to Form

Jonathan Call
City Attorney




Exhibit A

FOUND PROPERTY - PULLED

CASE# DATE DESCRIPTION OFFICER
10-1244 2/16/2010 AMMUNITION RHOADES
10-1621 3/2/2010 REMIANING DIVES
11-2292 3/29/2011 REMIANING CHILD
11-3524 5/9/2011 COLT .22 TOY PROP Quinney
11-5498 7/7/2011 BROKEN BB GUN GILL
13-2764 4/7/2013 SPRAY PAINT CAN THOMAS
13-3618 5/5/2013 JACKET ORME
13-8104 8/31/2018 LICENCE PLATE ROBINSON
15-931 1/27/2015 RIFLE, MAGAZINE, AMMO MORREALE
15-1418 2/11/2015 WEDDING RING ORME
15-1704 2/18/2015 CASH CARD BERSAMIN
15-6226 6/19/2015 SUITCASE W. CONTENTS CHILD
15-10483 10/3/2015 SAFE ORME
16-2400 3/16/2016 AMMUNITION MORREALE
16-4199 6/10/2016 SS CARD, DEBIT CARD QUINNEY
16-4517 6/22/2016 FALSK, KEYCHAIN, NECKLACE, TOOL BROWN
16-6644 9/18/2016 BOX WITH STICKERS HINDES
16-6712 9/21/2016 DRIVERS LICENCE NAY
16-8147 11/26/2016 CHIP MONITOR, JACKET BLAKE
17-1241 2/16/2017 SIHOUETTE TARGETS RHOADES
17-1480 2/23/2017 POWER DRILL AND LIGHT WATKINS
17-2251 3/17/2017 AMMUNITION NAY
17-2236 3/16/2017 WALLET CHILD
17-2508 3/24/2017 WALLET, KEYS, CARDS, PERSONAL HINDES
17-4438 5/20/2017 KEYS MORREALE
17-4905 6/1/2017 CLOTHES, BOTTLE W/ JUICE CHILD
17-6085 7/5/2017 | PHONE WATKINS
17-7052 8/1/2017 MAGAZINE, BILLS ORME
17-7063 8/1/2017 CARDS FROM SMITHS ORME
17-7232 8/6/2017 BOWLING BAG W/ CONTENTS MORREALE
17-7831 8/22/2017 TOTE, CONTENTS, MATS WATKINS
17-8072 8/30/2017 GOLD RING JONES
17-8504 9/12/2017 SASUNG GALAXY TABLET WATKINS
17-8890 9/22/2017 PORTABLE HEATER SCHAUGAARD
17-9019 9/26/2017 DL MORREALE
17-9466 10/8/2017 CEBIT, REWARDS, GIFT CARD HOLMES
17-10337 11/2/2017 CARDS FROM SMITHS SEMPSROTT
17-10264 10/30/2017 UT DRIVERS LICENCE MORREALE
17-10487 11/5/2017 CARDS FROM SMITHS SCHAUGAARD
17-10694 11/13/2017 KEYS SCHAUGAARD



17-10733
17-10887
17-11033
17-11098
17-11338
17-11645
17-11841
17-12221
17-12385
18-743
18-1504
18-1678
18-1817
18-2425
18-2929
18-2934
18-3833
18-3846
18-4509
18-4829
18-5328
18-5598
18-6078
18-6079
18-11420
18-11421
18-11422

11/14/2017 CREDIT CARD
11/18/2017 2-DEBIT CARDS
11/24/2017 FIREARM, AMMO
11/26/2017 TAC-FORCE FOLDING KNIFE
12/3/2017 SAMSUNG TABLET
12/11/2017 DRIVERS LICENCE
12/17/2017 HIGH SCHOOL CARD
12/27/2017 WALLET
1/1/2018 DL, DEBIT, MEDICAID CARD
1/22/2018 SPRINT CELL PHONE
2/12/2018 REVOLVER
2/17/2018 SPEAKER BOX
2/21/2018 COOLPAD CELL PHONE
3/12/2018 2 - CREDIT CARDS
3/27/2018 UT ID, 2- DEBIT CARDS
3/27/2018 PURSE
5/30/2018 WALLET
4/19/2018 CRICKET PHONE
5/7/2018 VEST, SHOTGUN SHELLS
5/15/2018 4 - CARDS
5/25/2018 2-CARDS, WALLET
5/30/2018 X-BOX AND EQUIPMENT
6/10/2018 KNIFE, KEYS, CORD, LIGHTS
6/10/2018 DELL LAPTOP, DVD

10/24/2018 CARSEAT, LOST AND FOUND BOX

10/24/2018 AMMUNITION
10/24/2018 FIREARMS

CONTRABAND - WILL BE DESTROYED

17-1579
17-5925
17-11035
18-5002
18-6092

2/25/2018 PARAPHERNALIA
6/30/2017 DRUGS, PARAPHERNALIA
11/24/2017 PIPE

5/18/2018 MARIJUANA

6/11/2018 PILLS

WATKINS
FARNSWORTH
SEMPSROTT
WATKINS
SCHAUGAARD
MORREALE
SCHAUGAARD
HINDES
WATKINS
MORREALE
WATKINS
ORME
SCHAUGAARD
MORREALE
WATKINS
JONES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
BROWN
HOLMES
MORREALE
HOLMES
HOLMES
JONES

JONES

JONES

SEMPSROTT
MOREALLE
SCHAUGAARD
HINDES
FARNSWORTH



