#### **RESOLUTION 11-2018**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH OGDEN CITY COUNCIL TO APPROPRIATE UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FOR PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

- WHEREAS; The North Ogden Police Department ("Department") is holding as custodial property a number of personal items including but not limited to bicycles, electronics, money, sports equipment, clothes, skateboards, backpacks, bags, and other miscellaneous items which are personal property which was lost, mislaid, evidence in criminal matters, was held for safe keeping, and contraband; and
- WHEREAS; A list of this personal property is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and
- **WHEREAS**; These items of personal property are not needed as evidence in criminal prosecutions; and
- **WHEREAS**; The property has not been claimed by its owner, or the owner is unknown and no claim of ownership has been made; and
- **WHEREAS**; The Department has made reasonable efforts to find the owners, including providing public notice; and
- **WHEREAS**; The Department has requested City Council permission to appropriate, and donate the property for public interest use, to a bona fide charity; and
- WHEREAS; The Department has requested City Council permission to auction and appropriate certain items for the public interest use in maintaining, storing, and safekeeping future lost or mislaid or other personal property; and
- **WHEREAS;** The Department incurs some costs associated with the storage, and safe keeping of such personal items; and
- **WHEREAS**; The City Council has reviewed the North Ogden City Police Department request and finds the same to be in the public interest.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of North Ogden City, Utah as follows:

- 1. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A appropriated for public use by donation to a bona fide charity is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.
- 2. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A auctioned and the proceeds applied to the Department for public use in storing, maintaining and safekeeping future

lost or mislaid personal items, is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

3. That the request for the North Ogden City Police Department to have certain unclaimed property as outlined in Exhibit A destroyed as being contraband or of no value is approved in accordance with Utah Code § 77-24a et seq. and Utah Code § 24-3 & 4 et seq.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018.

North Ogden City:				
MEDIN STOKER				
Cheryl Stoker				
Mayor Pro Temp				
CITY COUNCIL VOTE AS REC	ORDED:			
Council Member Barker: Council Member Cevering: Council Member Stoker: Council Member Swanson: Council Member Turner: (In event of a tie vote of the Co	Aye X X X X ouncil):	Nay	(excused)	
ATTEST:				
S. Annette Spendlove, MMC City Recorder	ye			
Approved as to Form				

Jonathan Call City Attorney

## Exhibit A

## **FOUND PROPERTY - PULLED**

CASE #	DATE	DESCRIPTION	OFFICER
10-1244	2/16/2010	AMMUNITION	RHOADES
10-1621		REMIANING	DIVES
11-2292	• •	REMIANING	CHILD
11-3524		COLT .22 TOY PROP	Quinney
11-5498	• •	BROKEN BB GUN	GILL
13-2764	4/7/2013	SPRAY PAINT CAN	THOMAS
13-3618	5/5/2013	JACKET	ORME
13-8104	8/31/2018	LICENCE PLATE	ROBINSON
15-931	1/27/2015	RIFLE, MAGAZINE, AMMO	MORREALE
15-1418	2/11/2015	WEDDING RING	ORME
15-1704	2/18/2015	CASH CARD	BERSAMIN
15-6226	6/19/2015	SUITCASE W. CONTENTS	CHILD
15-10483	10/3/2015	SAFE	ORME
16-2400	3/16/2016	AMMUNITION	MORREALE
16-4199	6/10/2016	SS CARD, DEBIT CARD	QUINNEY
16-4517	6/22/2016	FALSK, KEYCHAIN, NECKLACE, TOOL	BROWN
16-6644	9/18/2016	BOX WITH STICKERS	HINDES
16-6712	9/21/2016	DRIVERS LICENCE	NAY
16-8147	11/26/2016	CHIP MONITOR, JACKET	BLAKE
17-1241	2/16/2017	SIHOUETTE TARGETS	RHOADES
17-1480	2/23/2017	POWER DRILL AND LIGHT	WATKINS
17-2251	3/17/2017	AMMUNITION	NAY
17-2236	3/16/2017	WALLET	CHILD
17-2508		WALLET, KEYS, CARDS, PERSONAL	HINDES
17-4438	5/20/2017		MORREALE
17-4905		CLOTHES , BOTTLE W/ JUICE	CHILD
17-6085	7/5/2017		WATKINS
17-7052		MAGAZINE, BILLS	ORME
17-7063		CARDS FROM SMITHS	ORME
17-7232		BOWLING BAG W/ CONTENTS	MORREALE
17-7831	• •	TOTE, CONTENTS, MATS	WATKINS
17-8072		GOLD RING	JONES
17-8504		SASUNG GALAXY TABLET	WATKINS
17-8890		PORTABLE HEATER	SCHAUGAARD
17-9019	9/26/2017		MORREALE
17-9466		CEBIT, REWARDS, GIFT CARD	HOLMES
17-10337		CARDS FROM SMITHS	SEMPSROTT
17-10264		UT DRIVERS LICENCE	MORREALE
17-10487	• •	CARDS FROM SMITHS	SCHAUGAARD
17-10694	11/13/2017	KEYS	SCHAUGAARD

17-10733	11/14/2017 CREDIT CARD		WATKINS
17-10887	11/18/2017 2-DEBIT CARDS		FARNSWORTH
17-11033	11/24/2017 FIREARM, AMMO	0	SEMPSROTT
17-11098	11/26/2017 TAC-FORCE FOLD	DING KNIFE	WATKINS
17-11338	12/3/2017 SAMSUNG TABLE	ET	SCHAUGAARD
17-11645	12/11/2017 DRIVERS LICENCI	E	MORREALE
17-11841	12/17/2017 HIGH SCHOOL CA	ARD	SCHAUGAARD
17-12221	12/27/2017 WALLET		HINDES
17-12385	1/1/2018 DL, DEBIT, MEDI	CAID CARD	WATKINS
18-743	1/22/2018 SPRINT CELL PHO	ONE	MORREALE
18-1504	2/12/2018 REVOLVER		WATKINS
18-1678	2/17/2018 SPEAKER BOX		ORME
18-1817	2/21/2018 COOLPAD CELL P	PHONE	SCHAUGAARD
18-2425	3/12/2018 2 - CREDIT CARD	S	MORREALE
18-2929	3/27/2018 UT ID, 2- DEBIT (	CARDS	WATKINS
18-2934	3/27/2018 PURSE		JONES
18-3833	5/30/2018 WALLET		HOLMES
18-3846	4/19/2018 CRICKET PHONE		HOLMES
18-4509	5/7/2018 VEST, SHOTGUN	SHELLS	HOLMES
18-4829	5/15/2018 4 - CARDS		BROWN
18-5328	5/25/2018 2-CARDS, WALLE	T	HOLMES
18-5598	5/30/2018 X-BOX AND EQU	IPMENT	MORREALE
18-6078	6/10/2018 KNIFE, KEYS, COF	RD, LIGHTS	HOLMES
18-6079	6/10/2018 DELL LAPTOP, D\	<b>V</b> D	HOLMES
18-11420	10/24/2018 CARSEAT, LOST A	AND FOUND BOX	JONES
18-11421	10/24/2018 AMMUNITION		JONES
18-11422	10/24/2018 FIREARMS		JONES

#### CONTRABAND - WILL BE DESTROYED

17-1579	2/25/2018 PARAPHERNALIA	SEMPSROTT
17-5925	6/30/2017 DRUGS, PARAPHERNALIA	MOREALLE
17-11035	11/24/2017 PIPE	SCHAUGAARD
18-5002	5/18/2018 MARIJUANA	HINDES
18-6092	6/11/2018 PILLS	FARNSWORTH